TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INVISTA North America S.a.r.l.		06/23/2008	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.			
Street Address:	270 ParkAavenue			
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10017			
Entity Type:	National Association:			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 61

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77369164	ANTRON
Serial Number:	77181358	AQUATOR
Serial Number:	77181367	AQUATOR
Serial Number:	77188409	COMFOREL OPULENT TOUCH
Serial Number:	77188425	COMFOREL OPULENT TOUCH
Serial Number:	77301380	CORDURA
Serial Number:	77301384	CORDURA
Serial Number:	77301393	CORDURA
Serial Number:	77388500	DACRON ECOFIL
Serial Number:	77388538	DACRON ECOFIL
Serial Number:	77350894	DACRON ECOSOFT
Serial Number:	77350917	DACRON ECOSOFT
Serial Number:	77350937	DACRON ECOSOFT
Serial Number:	77350888	DACRON FRESHFX
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003810 FRAME: 0940

900110673

Serial Number:	77350907	DACRON FRESHFX
Serial Number:	77350928	DACRON FRESHFX
Serial Number:	77197747	DREAM MAKER
Serial Number:	77327324	DURAFRESH
Serial Number:	77215327	DURA-TWIST
Serial Number:	77388482	ECOFIL
Serial Number:	77388488	ECOFIL
Serial Number:	77309952	FABRICS THAT PAMPER AND CARE
Serial Number:	77309978	FEEL FRESH ALL DAY
Serial Number:	77310004	FEEL FRESH ALL DAY
Serial Number:	77160677	FREEF!T
Serial Number:	77160696	FREEF!T
Serial Number:	77129797	FRESHFLEX
Serial Number:	77129827	FRESHFLEX
Serial Number:	77129874	FRESHFLEX
Serial Number:	77343460	FRESHFLEX
Serial Number:	77129809	FRESHFLEX
Serial Number:	77129849	FRESHFLEX
Serial Number:	77129889	FRESHFLEX
Serial Number:	77343471	FRESHFLEX
Serial Number:	77149624	GREAT FEELINGS
Serial Number:	77189504	KISHI
Serial Number:	77189657	KISHI
Serial Number:	77192958	LIFE MOVES
Serial Number:	77192974	LIFE MOVES
Serial Number:	77193001	LIFE MOVES
Serial Number:	77192902	LIFE MOVES
Serial Number:	77155315	LIVE MOVES
Serial Number:	77155322	LIVE MOVES
Serial Number:	77155410	LIVE MOVES
Serial Number:	77269198	LYCRA SPAFX
Serial Number:	77269090	LYCRA SPAFX
Serial Number:	77269214	LYCRA SPAFX
Serial Number:	77269118	LYCRA SPAFX
Serial Number:	77244307	MICROLUX

REEL: 003810 FRAME: 0941

Serial Number:	77324672	MICROLUX
Serial Number:	77205849	MICROLUX
Serial Number:	77247979	MICROLUX
Serial Number:	77376340	SENZAA
Serial Number:	77368592	SOME CLOTHES LOVE YOU BACK
Serial Number:	77309971	SOME CLOTHES LOVE YOU BACK
Serial Number:	77309992	SOME CLOTHES LOVE YOU BACK
Serial Number:	77269220	SPAFX
Serial Number:	77269130	SPAFX
Serial Number:	77327313	STAINMASTER
Serial Number:	77211681	STAINMASTER NATURAL STONE TILES
Serial Number:	77165466	XOLVONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016380511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.
Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33427
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	07/07/2008

Total Attachments: 11 source=33427#page1.tif source=33427#page2.tif source=33427#page3.tif source=33427#page4.tif source=33427#page5.tif source=33427#page6.tif source=33427#page7.tif source=33427#page8.tif source=33427#page9.tif source=33427#page10.tif source=33427#page11.tif

U.S. COPYRIGHT, PATENT AND TRADEMARK

SECURITY AGREEMENT

COPYRIGHT, PATENT and TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of June 23, 2008 (together with all amendments, if any, from time to time hereto, this "Copyright, Patent and Trademark Security Agreement"), between INVISTA North America S.à r.l. (formerly known as Arteva North America S.à r.l.) (the "IP Grantor"), and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (formerly known as JPMorgan Chase Bank), in its capacity as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of April 30, 2004, as amended and restated as of September 30, 2004, as amended and restated as of January 17, 2006 among INVISTA B.V. (formerly known as KoSa B.V.), INVISTA S.à r.l. (formerly known as Arteva Specialities S.à r.l.), INVISTA (Canada) Company (formerly known as KoSa Canada Company), KoSa UK Limited and Arteva Global Holdings B.V., the Lenders party thereto and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent, (such agreement, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the Lenders have agreed to make Loans and issue Letters of Credit to or for the benefit of, the Borrowers;

WHEREAS, in order to induce the Administrative Agent and Lenders to enter into the Credit Agreement and other Loan Documents and to induce Lenders to make the Loans as provided for in the Credit Agreement, the IP Grantor has agreed to grant a continuing security interest in the IP Collateral to secure the Obligations, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of April 30, 2004 (such agreement as amended, restated, supplemented, reaffirmed or otherwise modified, the "Collateral Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the IP Grantor is required to execute and deliver to the Administrative Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, this Copyright, Patent and Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the IP Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in to the Credit Agreement or the Collateral Agreement.

TRADEMARK Note to the REEL: 003810 FRAME: 0943

- 2. <u>Grant Of Security Interest In Copyright, Patent and Trademark Collateral</u>. The IP Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, a continuing first priority security interest in all of the IP Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "<u>Copyright, Patent and Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - (a) all Copyrights set forth on Schedule I hereto;
 - (b) all Patents set forth on Schedule II hereto;
 - (c) all Trademarks set forth on Schedule III hereto:
 - (d) all renewals of the foregoing;
- (e) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Copyright, Patent and Trademark; and
- (f) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the IP Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Copyright, Patent or Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Copyright, Patent or Trademark.
- 3. Security Agreement. The security interests granted pursuant to this Copyright, Patent and Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement. The IP Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Copyright, Patent and Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event there is any conflict between this Copyright, Patent and Trademark Security Agreement and the provisions of the Collateral Agreement, the provisions of the Collateral Agreement shall prevail.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Copyright, Patent and Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of separate counterparts, each of which shall collectively and separately constitute one agreement.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the IP Grantor has caused this Copyright, Patent and Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

INVISTA North America S.à r.l.,

Name: Jay L. Voncannon

Title: Manager

by Can M. Munson

Title: Manager

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. as Administrative Agent,

Title:

Name:



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the IP Grantor has caused this Copyright, Patent and Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

INVISTA North America S.à r.l.,

by _______ Name: Jay L. Voncannon
Title: Manager

by ______ Name: Craig M. Munson
Title: Manager

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. as Administrative Agent,

by Anda more Name: Linda Meyer
Title: Vice President

Schedule I to Copyright, Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

Copyrights

Registered Owner	Title of Work	Date of Filing (recordation)	Jurisdiction
Invista, SARL (Note: in process of transferring ownership to INVISTA North America S.à r.l.)	Apparel brand study: concept development sketch.	3-May-07	United States Copyright Office

Schedule II to Copyright, Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

Patent Applications

IP GRANTOR	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	FILING NUMBER	INVISTA DOCKET NO.
INVISTA North America S.à r.l.	US	11/30/2007	60/991355	RD8775
INVISTA North America S.à r.l.	US	12/13/2007	61/013327	2005/05
INVISTA North America S.à r.l.	US	12/20/2007	11/993326	RD8645
INVISTA North America S.à r.l.	US	01/15/2008	61/021241	LP6245
INVISTA North America S.à r.l.	US	01/15/2008	61/021225	PI2195
INVISTA North America S.à r.l.	US	01/15/2008	61/021217	PI2165
INVISTA North America S.à r.l.	US	01/25/2008	12/020165	LP6235
INVISTA North America S.à r.l.	US	01/30/2008	12/022529	RD8770
INVISTA North America S.à r.l.	US	02/07/2008	12/027432	PI1920

Trademark Applications

Country	Trademark	Class	Goods in filing language	Filing number	Filing date
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	ANTRON	22	SYNTHETIC FIBERS	77369164	11/JAN/2008
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	AQUATOR	22	SYNTHETIC FIBER FOR USE IN THE MANUFACTURE OF TEXTILES	77181358	15/MAY/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	AQUATOR	24	LAMINATED FABRICS	77181367	15/MAY/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	COMFOREL OPULENT TOUCH	20	PILLOWS	77188409	23/MAY/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	COMFOREL OPULENT TOUCH	22	FIBERFILL FOR PILLOWS	77188425	23/MAY/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	CORDURA	18	LEATHER AND IMITATIONS OF LEATHER; GOODS MADE OF LEATHER AND IMITATION OF LEATHER, NAMELY [LUGGAGE, BAGS, SUTTCASES, BACKPACKS, GARMENT BAGS, BRIEFCASES, GARMENT BAGS FOR TRAVEL, WALLETS, BILLFOLDS, PURSES]; ANIMAL SKINS AND HIDES; TRUNKS AND TRAVELING BAGS; UMBRELLAS, PARASOLS AND WALKING STICKS; WHIPS, HARNESS AND SADDLERY.	77301380	10/OCT/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	CORDURA	22	ROPES, STRINGS, COMMERCIAL NETS, TENTS, AWNINGS, TARPAULINS, SAILS, SACKS AND BAGS (NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES) FOR THE TRANSPORTATION OR STORAGE OF MATERIALS IN BULK; ; PADDING AND STUFFING MATERIALS NOT OF RUBBER, PAPER OR PLASTIC; RAW FIBROUS TEXTILE MATERIALS.	77301384	11/OCT/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	CORDURA	25	CLOTHING, NAMELY [SHIRTS, PANTS, SHORTS, DRESSES, SKIRTS, LEOTARDS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, SLEEPWEAR, GLOVES, UNDERGARMENTS]; FOOTWEAR; HEADGEAR, NAMELY [HATS, CAPS, VISORS, AND HEADBANDS]	77301393	11/OCT/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	DACRON ECOFIL	20	PILLOWS	77388500	05/FEB/2008
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	DACRON ECOFIL	22	POLYESTER FIBERS	77388538	05/FEB/2008
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	DACRON ECOSOFT	20	PILLOWS, FIBERBED MATTRESS TOPPERS	77350894	13/DEC/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	DACRON ECOSOFT	22	SYNTHETIC FIBER	77350917	13/DEC/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	DACRON ECOSOFT	24	COMFORTERS, MATTESS PADS	77350937	13/DEC/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	DACRON FreshFX	20	PILLOWS, FIBERBED MATTRESS TOPPERS	77350888	13/DEC/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	DACRON FreshFX	22	SYNTHETIC FIBER	77350907	13/DEC/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	DACRON FreshFX	24	COMFORTERS, MATTRESS PADS	77350928	13/DEC/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	DREAM MAKER	22	SYNTHETIC FIBERS	77197747	05/JUN/2007

Country	Trademark	Class	Goods in filing language	Filing number	Filing date
UNITED STATES	DURAFRESH	22	SYNTHETIC FIBERS	77327324	12/NOV/2007
OF AMERICA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	DURA-TWIST	22	SYNTHETIC FIBERS	77215327	26/JUN/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	ECOFIL	20	PILLOWS	77388482	05/FEB/2008
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	ECOFIL	24	POLYESTER FIBER	77388488	05/FEB/2008
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	FABRICS THAT PAMPER AND CARE	24	FABRICS	77309952	22/OCT/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	FEEL FRESH ALL DAY	25	Clothing, namely, footwear, headgear, namely .	77309978	22/OCT/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	FEEL FRESH ALL DAY	42	PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT	77310004	22/OCT/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	FREEF!T	24	FABRICS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF APPAREL	77160677	19/APR/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	FREEF!T	25	GLOVES; HEADGEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS, VISORS, HEADBANDS; PANTS; PANTYHOSE; SHIRTS; SHORTS; SLEEPWEAR; SWIM WEAR; STOCKINGS; SOCKS; TIGHTS; UNDERGARMENTS	77160696	19/APR/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	FRESHFLEX	05	PLASTER FOR MEDICAL PURPOSES; MEDICINES, PLASTERS, SURGICAL DRESSINGS, DISINFECTANTS	77129797	13/MAR/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	FRESHFLEX	10	MEDICAL AND HYGIENIC INSTRUMENTS AND BANDAGES; ORTHOPAEDIC ARTICLES; ELASTIC AND ANATOMICAL BANDAGES; ORTHOSES; ORTHOPAEDIC INSOLES FOR FOOTWEAR; ORTHOPAEDIC SUPPORTS; COMPRESSION TIGHTS AND COMPRESSION SOCKS.	77129827	13/MAR/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	FRESHFLEX	16	SHEETS PRIMARILY OF PAPER AND CELLULOSE FOR MEDICAL OR SANITARY USE; BABIES' DIAPERS OF PAPER AND DISPOSABLE DIAPERS OF CELLULOSE; DIAPER-PANTS IN THE NATURE OF DISPOSABLE TRAINING PANTS MADE PRIMARILY OF PAPER AND CELLULOSE; ABSORBENT PADS OF PAPER AND CELLULOSE FOR USE IN MAKING INCONTINENCE PADS	77129874	13/MAR/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	FRESHFLEX	24	TEXTILE FABRICS	77343460	04/DEC/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	FRESHFLEX LOGO	05	PLASTER FOR MEDICAL PURPOSES; MEDICINES, PLASTERS, SURGICAL DRESSINGS, DISINFECTANTS	77129809	13/MAR/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	FRESHFLEX LOGO	10	MEDICAL AND HYGIENIC INSTRUMENTS AND BANDAGES; ORTHOPAEDIC ARTICLES; ELASTIC AND ANATOMICAL BANDAGES; ORTHOSES; ORTHOPAEDIC INSOLES FOR FOOTWEAR; ORTHOPAEDIC SUPPORTS; COMPRESSION TIGHTS AND COMPRESSION SOCKS.	77129849	13/MAR/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	FRESHFLEX LOGO	16	SHEETS PRIMARILY OF PAPER AND CELLULOSE FOR MEDICAL OR SANITARY	77129889	13/MAR/2007

Country	Trademark	Class	Goods in filing language	Filing number	Filing date
			USE; BABIES DIAPERS OF PAPER AND DISPOSABLE DIAPERS OF CELLULOSE; DIAPER-PANTS IN THE NATURE OF DISPOSABLE TRAINING PANTS MADE PRIMARILY OF PAPER AND CELLULOSE; ABSORBENT PADS OF PAPER AND CELLULOSE FOR USE IN MAKING INCONTINENCE PADS		
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	FRESHFLEX LOGO	24	TEXTILE FABRICS	77343471	04/DEC/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	GREAT FEELINGS	25	GARMENTS (SWEATERS)	77149624	05/APR/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	KISHI	24	FABRICS USED IN THE MANUFACTURE OF CLOTHING AND TEXTILES	77189504	24/MAY/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	KISHI	25	CLOTHING, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, SHORTS, LETARDS, SWIMWEAR, SOCKS, SLEEPWEAR, GLOVES, INTIMATE WEAR AND UNDERGARMENTS; HEADGEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS, VISORS AND HEADBANDS.	77189657	24/MAY/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	LIFE MOVES	05	PLASTER FOR MEDICAL PURPOSES; MEDICINES, PLASTERS, SURGICAL DRESSINGS, DISINFECTANTS	77192958	30/MAY/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	LIFE MOVES	10	MEDICAL AND HYGIENIC INSTRUMENTS AND BANDAGES; ORTHPAEDIC ARTICLES; ELASTIC AND ANATOMICAL BANDAGES; ORTHOSES; ORTHOPAEDIC INSOLES FOR FOOTWEAR; ORTHOPAEDIC SUPPORTS; COMPRESSION TIGHTS AND COMPRESSION SOCKS.	77192974	30/MAY/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	LIFE MOVES	16	SHEETS PRIMARILY OF PAPER AND CELLULOSE FOR MEDICAL OR SANITARY USE; BABIES' DIAPERS OF PAPER AND DISPOSABLE DIAPERS OF CELLULOSE; DIAPER-PANTS IN THE NATURE OF DISPOSABLE TRAINING PANTS MADE PRIMARILY OF PAPER AND CELLULOSE; ABSORBENT PADS OF PAPER AND CELLULOSE FOR USE IN MAKING INCONTINENCE PADS	77193001	30/MAY/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	LIFE MOVES	25	SHIRTS; PANTS; SHORTS; HOSIERY; SOCKS; STOCKINGS; TIGHTS; LEGGINGS; PANTYHOSE; SWIMWEAR; SLEEPWEAR; GLOVES; UNDERGARMENTS; HEADGEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS, VISORS, AND HEADBANDS, FOOTWEAR	77192902	30/MAY/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	LIVE MOVES	05	PLASTER FOR MEDICLA PURPOSES; MEDICINES, PLASTERS, SURGICAL DRESSINGS, DISINFECTANTS	77155315	12/APR/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	LIVE MOVES	10	MEDICAL AND HYGIENIC INSTRUMENTS AND BANDAGES; ORTHOPAEDIC ARTICLES; ELASTIC AND ANATOMICAL BANDAGES; ORTHOSES; ORTHOPAEDIC INSOLES FOR FOOTWEAR; ORTHOPAEDIC SUPPORTS; COMPRESSION TIGHTSD AND COMPRESSION SOCKS.	77155322	12/APR/2007

Country	Trademark	Class	Goods in filing language	Filing number	Filing date
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	LIVE MOVES	16	ARTICLES MADE OF PAPER OR CELLULOSE FOR SANITARY PURPOSES, BABIES' DIAPERS OF PAPER AND CELLULOSE (DISPOSABLE), DIAPER PANTS (BABIES') OF PAPER AND CELLULOSE, INCONTINENT PADS.	77155410	12/APR/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	LYCRA spaFX	24	TEXTILE FABRICS USED IN THE MANUFACTURE OF CLOTHING	77269198	31/AUG/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	LYCRA spaFX	25	CLOTHING, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, SHORTS, LEOTARDS, SWIMWEAR, HOSIERY, SOCKS, SLEEPWEAR, GLOVES AND UNDERGARMENTS. HEADGEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS, VISORS, AND HEADBANDS.	77269090	31/AUG/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	LYCRA spaFX LOGO	24	TEXTILE FABRICS USED IN THE MANUFACTURE OF CLOTHING	77269214	31/AUG/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	LYCRA spaFX LOGO	25	CLOTHING, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, SHORTS, LEOTARDS, SWIMWEAR, HOSIERY, SOCKS, SLEEPWEAR, GLOVES AND UNDERGARMENTS. HEADGEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS, VISORS, AND HEADBANDS.	77269118	31/AUG/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	MICROLUX	20	PILLOWS	77244307	01/AUG/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	MICROLUX	20	FIBERBED MATTRESS TOPPER	77324672	08/NOV/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	MICROLUX	22	SYNTHETIC FIBER	77205849	14/JUN/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	MICROLUX	24	COMFORTERS, MATRESS PADS	77247979	06/AUG/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	SENZAA	01	POLYMER RESIN USED IN THE MANUFACTURE OF PLASTIC BOTTLES AND CONTAINERS.	77376340	21/JAN/2008
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	SOME CLOTHES LOVE YOU BACK	22	SYTNTHETIC FIBERS	77368592	10/JAN/2008
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	SOME CLOTHES LOVE YOU BACK	25	CLOTHING, NAMELY; FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR	77309971	22/OCT/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	SOME CLOTHES LOVE YOU BACK	42	PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT	77309992	22/OCT/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	spaFX	24	TEXTILE FABRICS USED IN THE MANUFACTURE OF CLOTHING	77269220	31/AUG/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	spaFX	25	CLOTHING, NAMELY, SHIRTS, PANTS, SHORTS, LEOTARDS, SWIMWEAR, HOSIERY, SOCKS, SLEEPWEAR, GLOVES AND UNDERGARMENTS. HEADGEAR, NAMELY, HATS, CAPS, VISORS, AND HEADBANDS.	77269130	31/AUG/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	STAINMASTER	24	FABRICS USED IN THE MANUACTURE OF PILLOWS, COMFORTERS, MATTRESS PADS, PILLOW PROTECTORS AND FIBERBED MATTRES TOPPERS	77327313	12/NOV/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	STAINMASTER NATURAL STONE TILES LOGO	19	NON-METAL TILES	77211681	21/JUN/2007
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	XOLVONE	01	CHEMICALS, NAMELY, ALIPHATIC AND/OR DIMETHYL ESTERS, FOR USE AS SOLVENTS IN THE ELECTRONICS, OPTICS, AEROSPACE, AUTOMATIVE, CONSTRUCTION, COATINGS, ADHESIVE, AND INDUSTRIAL CLEANING INDUSTRIES AS WELL AS A BINDER FOR GROUTING AND FUONDRY INDUSTRIES.	77165466	26/APR/2007

RECORDED: 07/07/2008